
MPWNA Neighborhood Grant 2009 – Community Garden at Mitchell Park 

 

Garden Committee/Gardeners 

DiGiocomo, Jason/Shelley  700W 10
th

  529 6862 digiacomofo@gmail.com  

Ewry, Paul/Pia 424 W 12
th

         pewry@yahoo.com 

Jaap, Jackie  419 W 9
th

   966 0437  jljaap40@yahoo.com 

Kyle, Marcia (MPWNA Chair)         mkyle@asu.edu 

La Guardin, Donna 915 S Mitchell  967 8731  dlaguar@yahoo.com 

Lymer, Mark  719 W 10
th

   242 3467  mark@marc-architecture.com 

Price, Andy  708 W 11
th

                     gr8dean4life@cox.net 

Schramm, Kris/Mary 1229 S Judd         krobin23@yahoo.com 

Seibel, Scott (MPWNA Board) 809 w 11
th

         scottseibel@cox.net 

Spinner, Jon  1230 S Roosevelt   449 0212  jespinner@gmail.com 

Tucker, Kathleen 716 W Howe   510 6205  kat621@cox.net 

 

Gardeners 

MPENA: 

Phil and Marcia Verellen (2) 

Roberta Burnett 

Sarah Capawana 

Alice Bimrose 

Korrie and Wilson Gernert (2) 

Lara Holt 

Rod and Erica Procise (2) 

 

MPWNA: 

Chris and Eve Coleman (2) 

Heather Brodie 

Kim and Joe Gibbs (2) 

Alma Chavez 

KJ 

Cindy Allen 

Marcia Kyle 

Bob and Colleen King (2) 

Aaron Krapp 

Allen Johnson 

Bob Wyman 

Dave Hershey 

Michael Hill 

 

MANA: 

Jesika Jordan,  jesika1979@bmail.com (wet paint art supply) 

 

 

 

 



MPWNA Neighborhood Grant 2009 – Community Garden at Mitchell Park 

Sub-Committees for the Grant Application  

Note: these are open committees, please contact anyone of the committee members about 

participating. 

 

Type of Garden 

Jackie Jaap 

Donna LaGuardian 

Jason DeGiacomo 

Kathleen Turner 

Pat Konomo 

 

Materials and Components 

Mark Lymer 

Paul Ewry 

Scott Seibel 

 

Draft By-laws 

Andy Price 

Jon Spinner 

Kris and Mary Schramm 

 

Outside Legal Issues (meet with City Attorney) 

Paul Ewry 

Mark Lymer 

 

Proposed Meetings Schedule, Application is Due Mid-May (18?) 

 

March 21: Committee meeting to organize major sub-committees 

April 04: Committee meeting to review progress, exchange ideas 

April 17: Committee meeting, assemble draft Grant Application 

April 25: MPWNA Association Meeting, present draft Grant Application 

May 05: MPWNA Board, deadline for Board responses to draft Grant Application 

May 11: MPWNA Board ‘signoff’ on final Grant Application 

May 18: Final Day to submit Grant Application 

 

 

 

 


